Lifeline® MC LSZH: One-Hour and Two-Hour Fire Resistive
Single Conductor Cables – UL 2196
Fire Resistive Cable for Survivability in a Fire
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
SPL-FPT-0008-0422
APPLICATIONS

Diameter
(in)
Nominal Jacket
Diameter
(in)
Ampacity*
75oC
Amps
Ampacity*
90oC
Amps
LMCJ011/0 1/0 0.65 0.91 1.01 206 235
LMCJ012/0 2/0 0.69 0.97 1.07 239 271
LMCJ013/0 3/0 0.74 1.08 1.18 276 315
LMCJ014/0 4/0 0.80 1.18 1.28 324 368
LMCJ01250 250 0.87 1.26 1.36 361 411
LMCJ01350 350 0.98 1.35 1.45 448 510
LMCJ01400 400 1.03 1.40 1.50 485 553
LMCJ01500 500 1.11 1.58 1.70 560 638
LMCJ01600 600 1.22 1.79 1.91 624 711
LMCJ01750 750 1.32 1.79 1.91 720 785